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  Monthly Blizzard 
Published courtesy of the Randolph Foundation 

Linda Dupont, assistant to the selectmen: Town Hall phone: 466-5771; New Town Hall hours:  Monday through Thursday 9AM – 12PM  
email: selectmen@randolph.nh.gov . Selectmen meeting dates are subject to change due to conflicts.   

Please call the Town Hall to confirm the schedule.  Town  web site: www.randolph.nh.gov 

May 1, Monday 

 Clerk & Library hours; Duplicate Bridge at 9:30 AM 

May 2, Tuesday  

  Trash collection; Yoga & Bridge 

May 3, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours; Rug Braiding/Quilting 9:30AM; Forest Commission 7 PM at the Town Hall 

May 4, Thursday 
 Art Group 9:30 AM; Planning Board 7 PM 

May 5, Friday 

 Library hours 10 am - noon 

May 6, Saturday  

 RECYCLING TODAY; All materials MUST be sorted or they will be rejected; FMI see town web site  

             Library hours 10 am - noon 

May 8, Monday 

 Clerk & Library hours; Selectmen Meeting 7 PM 

May 9, Tuesday  

  Trash collection;  Yoga & Bridge 

May 10, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours; Rug Braiding/Quilting 9:30 AM 

May 11, Thursday 
 Art Group 9:30 AM;  GRS Coop SAU Meeting 6:30 PM in Milan 
May 12, Friday 
 Library hours 10 am - noon;  
May 13, Saturday 

 Library hours 10 am - noon 

May 15, Monday 

 Clerk & Library hours; Deadline for submissions in the June issue of the Mountain View  

May 16, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; Yoga & Bridge; GRS Coop School Board at the GMHS Library 6:30 PM 
              *Reminder: Linda Dupont will be out of the Office this week; returning on Monday 5/22 
May 17, Wednesday  

 Clerk & Library hours; Rug Braiding/Quilting 9:30 AM; Library Trustees meet 6:30 pm 

May 18, Thursday  

 Art Group 9:30 AM; Board of Adjustment 7:00 PM 

May 19, Friday 

 Library hours 10 am - noon 

Recurring events listed below.  Please check specific days for any changes (holiday closings, etc.). 

Art Group: Randolph art group meets Thursday 9:30 AM to noon; FMI call Roberta Arbree, 466-2765 
Bridge: Duplicate bridge last Tuesday at 6 PM & 1st Monday at 9:30 AM, call Lynn Hunt to sign up 466-3456; “drop in bridge” 
remainder Tuesdays, 6:00 PM at the Town Hall, all levels welcome; FMI call Lynn Hunt - 466-3456. 
Clerk hours: Monday 9 AM to 11 AM; Wednesday 7 PM to 9 PM 
Library hours: Mon and Wed 3 PM to 8 PM, Fri & Sat 10 AM to noon ; FMI 466-5408.  
Recycling: 1st Saturday of the month; all recyclables must be sorted and at the roadside by 7 AM 
Rug Braiding/Quilting: 9 :30 AM to Noon, Wednesdays at the Town Hall  
Selectmen’s Office Hours 9 AM-12 PM, Monday –Thursday 
Trash collection: Tuesday mornings; all trash must be bagged and at roadside by 7 AM; use cans & do not put out night before 
Yoga: Tuesday, 5:30 PM at the Town Hall; FMI call Michelle Cormier 466-5841 



Monthly Blizzard, page 2                                                                                                             May 2017 

May 20, Saturday 

 Library hours 10 am - noon 

May 22, Monday  

 Clerk & Library hours; Mildred Horton Book Group 10:00 AM, Selectmen Meeting 7 PM at Town Hall  

May 23, Tuesday  

 Trash collection; Yoga and Bridge 

May 24, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours; Rug Braiding/Quilting 9:30AM;  

May 25, Thursday 

 Art Group at 9:30 AM 

May 26, Friday 

 Library hours 10 am - noon; Half Day for GRS Coop students 

May 27, Saturday 

 Library hours 10 am - noon 

May 29, Monday –Memorial Day 

 Town Clerk and Selectmen’s Office Closed, Library closed; No GRS Coop School 

May 30,  Tuesday  

 Trash collection; Yoga; Duplicate Bridge at 6:00 PM 

May 31, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours; Rug Braiding/Quilting 9:30AM 

    
 Mountain View: The deadline for submissions in the June issue of the Mountain View is May 15.  Send articles, 

photos or original poems of area interest to dedeaube@gmail.com or call Dede at 603- 723- 0847.  
 

 Selectmen’s Office: Linda will be out of the office May 16th thru May 19th .  If you need anything during this time,          
Contact:  Michele Cormier   466-5841,  John Turner   466-2301, Lauren Bradley   915-9087  

 Please contact the selectmen's office if you have moved in the last year so that your tax bill (due in July) will sent to the          
correct address.  

 

 Dogs: All dogs need to be registered, late fee will apply after June 1 (please bring rabies certificate)  
 

 Town Clerk will be closed Memorial Day.  
 

 2017 Randolph Art Show: Opening reception will be on Sunday, July 9, 4-6 p.m., at the Randolph Town Hall.  Members 
of the Randolph community are welcome to display a piece of art (painting, photo, three dimensional). We encourage new 
comers as well as those who have shown before.  Please contact Betsy Hess at  betsyhess@gmail.com  

 
 

The next BLIZZARD will be available 6/1/17,  

Please send info to Laura Brockett 466-2034; lbrockett@gmail.com by Friday, 5/19/17.   
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